	NAME OF ISSUER								
1.				Joint-stock company "Mortgage refinancing company of Uzbekistan "					
	Abbreviated:			JSC "UzMRC"					
	Name of Exchange ticker: <u>*</u>			Not					
	CONTACT				TACT INFORMATION				
	Location:			Republic of Uzbekiston, Tashkent c.					
	Mailing address:		Republic of Uzbekistan, Tashkent city, 100084, Amir						
2.			Temur avenue, 107B, office 14A, International						
	Email address: *			Business Center					
	Email address: *			info@uzmrc.uz					
	Official website: *   www.uzmrc.uz								
	IMPORTANT FACT INFORMATION								
	r			36 Changes in the list of affiliates					
	_	me and Surname	Country	of residence		15t 01 allillati	25		
	Ivai	ine and Surname		e affiliated					
				on (postal	N	Number of			
				ss), place of		ares (share,	Type of shares   Case		Case type
	re		sidence	ence number of 1		iai es	ause type		
	(state.		region, city,		shares)				
			-	istrict)					
	Nasritdinkhodjaev Tasl			hkent city		_	_		released
	Omonullo Zabixullaevich				<del>-</del>	_		Teleaseu	
	Boboev Adiz Tas Muzafarovich		hkent city				entered		
		e date of the relevant of							
2	to the list of affiliated persons by		07.06.2023y						
3.	the issuer:								
	Lis	t of affiliates: 07.06.20		<i>C</i> · 1				mı	1 .
		Full name	Place of residence (State, region, city, district)			Basis for being recognized as an		The date on which the base(s) were	
	Nº								
						Affili	ate		mmitted
	Ministry of Economy Repub			c of Uzbekista	n.	A legal entity that owns 20% or more of JSC shares			
	1.	Republic of Tashker		nt city, Istiklal				27.03.2023y	
		JSCMB "Ipoteka Bank"	Republic of Uzbekistan,		ın.	owns 20% or more of		20.07.2020y	
			Tashkent city,						
		Dalik	Shahris	abz street, 30		JSC shares			
			Done-l-1:	D 1.1: - CII 1 1		20 or more percent of			
	3.	JSC Mikrokreditbank				the chartered fund is a legal entity owned by a person who owns 20			5.2020v
			-, -			or more per			

			chartered fund of this company	
4.	"National Bank for Foreign Economic Activity of the Republic of Uzbekistan"	Republic of Uzbekistan, Tashkent city, Amir Temur avenue, 101 house	20 or more percent of	20.07.2020y
5.	JSCB "Qishloq Qurilish Bank"	Republic of Uzbekistan, Tashkent city, Navoi street, 18A-house	20 or more percent of the chartered fund is a legal entity owned by a person who owns 20 or more percent of the chartered fund of this company	29.07.2020y
6.	"JSC People's Bank of the Republic of Uzbekistan "	Qatortol, 46, Tashkent city, Republic of Uzbekistan	20 or more percent of the chartered fund is a legal entity owned by a person who owns 20 or more percent of the chartered fund of this company	07.09.2020y
7.	JSCB "Agrobank"	Republic of Uzbekistan, Tashkent sh. 43 Mukimi street.	20 or more percent of the chartered fund is a legal entity owned by a person who owns 20 or more percent of the chartered fund of this company	19.11.2021y
8.	JSC «UZINSURANCE»	Republic of Uzbekistan, Tashkent district, 19th quarter, 61/2 house	20 or more percent of the chartered fund is a legal entity owned by	08.07.2022y
9.	Boboev Adiz Muzafarovich	Republic of Uzbekistan, Tashkent city	Member of the Supervisory Board	29.05.2023y
10.	Irgashev Hamid Djumaevich (Independent member)		Member of the Supervisory Board	29.06.2022y
	Tsedendorj Enkhbayar (Independent Member)	Mongolia	Member of the Supervisory Board	29.06.2022y
	Kokularupan Narayanasamy (Independent Member)		Member of the Supervisory Board	29.06.2022y

## Служебная информация

	13.	Zulfukorov Djura Ismoilovich	Republic of Uzbekistan,	Member of the	29.06.2022y	
		Ismoilovich	Tashkent city	Supervisory Board	19.00.2022y	
	14.	Kurambaev Azamat Karimbaevich	Republic of Uzbekistan,	Member of the	29.06.2022y	
		Karimbaevich	Tashkent city	Supervisory Board		
	15.	Olimjonov Sanjar Odilovich	Republic of Uzbekistan,	Member of the	29.06.2022y	
		Odilovich	Tashkent city	Supervisory Board		
	16.	Farmanov Murodjon	Republic of Uzbekistan,	CEO	11.06.2022y	
		Farmanov Murodjon Jabborovich	Tashkent city	CEU	11.00.2022y	

CEO	 Farmanov Murodjon Jabborovich
Chief accountant	 Shoymardanov Bakhtiyor Bakhriddinovich
Authorized person posting information on the website:	 Burieva Lobar Xazratkulovna